

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: ISABELA

Period Covered: Q4, 2022

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Trust Liability	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	975,258,248.50	394,638,180.49	98,091,581.73	0.00	0.00	492,729,762.22
TAX REVENUE	201,975,000.00	134,236,024.55	97,784,651.49	0.00	0.00	232,020,676.04
Real Property Tax	149,800,000.00	74,001,712.36	97,784,651.49	0.00	0.00	171,786,363.85
Tax on Business	40,175,000.00	39,930,749.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	39,930,749.64
Other Taxes	12,000,000.00	20,303,562.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,303,562.55
NON-TAX REVENUE	773,283,248.50	260,402,155.94	306,930.24	0.00	0.00	260,709,086.18
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	2,500,000.00	3,235,545.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,235,545.59
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	770,783,248.50	257,166,610.35	0.00	0.00	0.00	257,166,610.35
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	306,930.24	0.00	0.00	306,930.24
EXTERNAL SOURCES	4,837,528,153.00	5,513,395,999.33	0.00	894,486,621.35	0.00	6,407,882,620.68
Internal Revenue Allotment	4,814,028,153.00	4,814,028,153.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,814,028,153.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	3,500,000.00	695,467,770.89	0.00	0.00	0.00	695,467,770.89
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	3,900,075.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,900,075.44
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	20,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	894,486,621.35	0.00	894,486,621.35
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,812,786,401.50	5,908,034,179.82	98,091,581.73	894,486,621.35	0.00	6,900,612,382.90
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	182,626,196.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,995,412,597.50	5,908,034,179.82	98,091,581.73	894,486,621.35	0.00	6,900,612,382.90
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)						
General Public Services	3,752,346,091.70	2,456,806,999.74	0.00	448,470.19	0.00	2,457,255,469.93
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	61,454,500.00	0.00	34,581,311.62	0.00	0.00	34,581,311.62
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	534,517,901.00	530,315,861.17	0.00	245,577,617.43	0.00	775,893,478.60

Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	46,837,564.19	37,508,375.12	0.00	2,527.63	0.00	37,510,902.75
Economic Services	243,854,832.25	206,196,631.11	0.00	724,623,114.32	0.00	930,819,745.43
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	6,000,000.00	4,196,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,196,040.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,645,010,889.14	3,235,023,907.14	34,581,311.62	970,651,729.57	0.00	4,240,256,948.33
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,350,401,708.36	2,673,010,272.68	63,510,270.11	-76,165,108.22	0.00	2,660,355,434.57
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	55,138,752.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	55,138,752.05
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	55,138,752.05	0.00	0.00	0.00	55,138,752.05
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	23,159,148.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	23,159,148.02
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	78,297,900.07	0.00	0.00	0.00	78,297,900.07
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	258,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	258,000,000.00	78,297,900.07	0.00	0.00	0.00	78,297,900.07
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES						
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,608,401,708.36	801,815,472.73	2,949,379.54	0.00	0.00	804,764,852.27
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	1,608,401,708.36	801,815,472.73	2,949,379.54	0.00	0.00	804,764,852.27
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	153,811,681.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	153,811,681.74

TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,608,401,708.36	955,627,154.47	2,949,379.54	0.00	0.00	958,576,534.01
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	1,795,681,018.28	60,560,890.57	-76,165,108.22	0.00	1,780,076,800.63
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	3,868,721,252.48	2,816,023,900.91	331,441,066.20	721,256,285.37	0.00	3,868,721,252.48
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	3,868,721,252.48	4,611,704,919.19	392,001,956.77	645,091,177.15	0.00	5,648,798,053.11
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	245,759,770.01	243,022,876.62	2,736,893.39	0.00	0.00	245,759,770.01
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	194,309,195.34	26,835,987.22	0.00	0.00	221,145,182.56
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,622,961,482.47	4,174,372,847.23	362,429,076.16	645,091,177.15	0.00	5,181,893,100.54

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	4,174,372,847.23	362,429,076.16	645,091,177.15	0.00	5,181,893,100.54
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations					
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	3,107,532,146.78	171,667,655.79	645,091,177.15	0.00	3,924,290,979.72
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	435,971,936.35	0.00	0.00	0.00	435,971,936.35
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	177,498,505.94	0.00	0.00	0.00	177,498,505.94
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	453,370,258.16	190,761,420.37	0.00	0.00	644,131,678.53

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	17,892,274,726.76
--	-------------------

Certified Correct:

MARIA THERESA ARANETA-FLORES

Provincial Treasurer

NOTES TO FINANCIAL

LGU: ISABELA	PERIOD COVERED: Q4,2022